PA
N
EL
 S
W
IT
C
H

Available for Multimec caps
Legends
HOW TO ORDER
STANDARD AND CUSTOM LEGENDS
POSITIONING OF LEGENDS ON ROCKER-ACTION CAPS
When ordering legends for caps with hinge-type cap reten-
tion system, it is important to note the position of the cap.
An extra letter (U, D, R or L) needs to be added to the part
number to refer to the position of the hinges in relation to
the legend. See samples:
Rocker-action caps without a lens: 1A, 1B, 1M, 1ZA and 1ZB
LEGEND ILLUMINATION
•  Option 1 - laser marked: In case of laser marked
legends an “LM” is added after the cap colour,
before the legend code. We recommend using
hard paint (additional “H” ) for increased lifetime
of the paint. E.g. 1ZB16DLMH13609
•  Option 2 - reverse printed: In case of reverse
printed caps an “R” is added after the cap colour,
before the legend code. Especially relevant
when standard legends have both negative and
positive print options. E.g. 1FS096R00009
•  Option 3 - metal symbol: Only available
for 10RM and 10QM (therefore the “M”). E.g.
10RM16059
•  Standard are only certain legends on certain caps. See the table on the previous page.
•  All standard pad-printed legends are white on black caps.
•  All standard reverse-printed and laser marked legends are black on frosted white cap.
Notice: The size of the legends listed may not correspond to the actual size.
If you decide to use one of the standard legends without any adjustments (without a new cliché or programming) on another cap than designated in the
table, then there is no cliché or programming cost, for this to apply the cap has to be black and the print white.
 For further information on legends please contact APEM.
STANDARD LEGENDS
TYPE*
UV UV printed
LM Laser marked
on soft paint
LMH Laser marked
on hard paint
R Reverse
printed
*In case of illumination
D Down
U Up
R Right
L Left
*Only for hinge-
type caps
DIRECTION*
001 1
002 2
003 3
... etc
LEGEND
00 Blue
02 Green
03 Grey
04 Yellow
06 White
08 Red
09 Black
16 Frosted white
... Etc
CAP COLORCAP
1D
1F
...
LEGEND COLOR*
00 Blue
03 Grey
06 White
08 Red
09 Black

H
ES
PART NO. ORDERING CODE PITCH QUANTITY
PER REEL
3ESH9 3ESH9R 16 500
3ESH9-08.0 3ESH9R08.0 20 250
3ESH9-09.5 3ESH9R09.5 20 250
3ESH9-10.4 3ESH9R10.4 20 250
3ESH9-11.0 3ESH9R11.0 20 250
3ESH9-12.0 3ESH9R12.0 20 250
All Varimec below 12.5; R after the part no. 20 250
• Reel diameter: Ø330 mm
• Tape width: 24 mm
• Pitch: see list